
Restricted A.L. No. 51 

A.P.101B—1002/2A—3A TAIL UNIT Page NE1 

TAILPLANE, PORT 

Cl. of Fig. 

No. Equip. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Pi ee Description off | Matl. Spec.) MR. Index 

ee alts wii 

51 E.B2.30.15 TAILPLANE, PORT, ASSEMBLY? wrese exccomrecese nee evemnescem © 1 - A | 15/1 

: . Spares for:— 

30066 | £.B2.30.135 BOLT; : special, skin securing .......0-2.eeseeee eens 9 $97 Cc | 15/2 

E.B2.30.139 : BOLT, ; special, skin SeCUriNg access cesses os camewes « 25 $97 — | 15/3 

E.B1.30.557 BOLT; special, SKIN SGECUTING 'seisiece ccs wcereveraieie 0:6 exeieiereiore © 12 $97 15/4 

E.B1.30.559 : BOLT; special, skin securing .......---+ssseeeeee ees 17 S47 — | 15/5 
10074 | EEAS.99/5E : BOLT; 1/4" BSF, c'sk head, 120° skin securing ........ 16 $97 C | 15/6 

1440912 | £.B1.07.009 “CHANNEL, support (E.B1.30.369) ................- 1 L73 C | 15/7 

13128 | E.B2.30.195 ‘PANEL, access, in bottom SKIN ss cassis oe sales oars 2 L73 Cc | 15/8 

: Attachments: = 
26FZ/1026 | EEAS.1/1 1/2C  Sorew,, QBR,'1207 Csk head ois 5s 65 Seca SSNS SE 4 S96 Cc | 15/9 

6215 | E.B2.30.143 ‘PLUG, screwed, slinging point sa Z..6s6.65 ts eGweGes oes 1 $92 Cc | 15/10 
12268 | E.B2.03.519 ‘SKIN, iedding edge, 18 SWG (E.B1.30.149) ........... 1 DTD546 Cc | 15/11 

- ‘STRUCTURE, tailplane, assembly (E.B1.30.9)......... _ - — | 15/12 

: : : Spares for:— 
E.B2.30.33 “ANG LE, rib No. 3 to spar attachment .............- 1 L65 — | 15/13 

: Attachments: - 

E.B2,30.129 ‘Bolt, SPECI ves vs diss visisie oe eeisieis sis levee ee Vedas 4 S96 15/14 

E.B2.30.131 i ' Bolt, special 216 OE RERERTRNENETS AEHELDCOLERD eKeKeNexereReKeRD ecolecere 4 S96 — | 15/15 

26F2/20790 | EEAS.95/3E iBolt: 1/40 BSF; hex; head sc sexaucs cs de owes wewae 2 $97 Cc 15/16 

28M/1007403 | A27/ET : Nut; TAS BSE AIT ssc connor waar waver 6 - C | 15/17 

28W/9419487 | SP16/E ‘Washer, 1/4" BSF, plain .. 2.2.2... cece eee eee 6 - Cc | 15/18 

E.B2.30.35 ‘PACKING, spar attachment torib3 ............... 1 L65 — | 15/19 

E.B2.30.37 POSING. between attachment angle and main spar .. | 1 L72 — | 15/20 

' ‘atrib3 

E.B1.30.603 :SPIGOT, ‘tailplane operating ................0200 1 S95 MR | 15/21 

‘ Attachments: - 

2214 | EEAS,.99/2-1/2E ‘Bolt, 1/4" BSF, c’sk head, 120° ..........00-00005 2 $97 Cc 15/22 

28D/1011238 | A25/3E ‘Bolt, 1/4% BSF, hex. head essaissass cascven cn eeews 3 = C | 15/23 

28M/1007403 | A27/ET ‘Nut; 1/4" BSF, thin 2.0.0.2... 0 ccc eee cee eee ee 5 - C | 15/24 

28W/9419487 | SP16/E ‘Washer, 1/4” BSF; DlAIN <.c6 cesses sesGESs cs ceses 5 - C | 15/25 

: ite 
= : SPAR, ‘assembly (E.B1.30.19) ...... ee eee ee eee eee - - — | 15/26 

pa Spares for:— 
E.B2.30.141 ‘BLOCK, Slinging POINt wiswiea ee sawasiers eaweaves - $21 — | 15/27 

‘ Attachments:— 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C ‘Bolt; 2BA, HEX NOE 5 cscs cerns we wees 2 a C | 15/28 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut, 2BA, plain ...... 2... cee eee eee 2 - Cc 15/29 

28W/9416643 | SP47/C ‘Washer, 2 BA; SBTING eas. es iccerescarers waiwceceans seacwrarnies 1 - C | 15/30 

13127 | E.B2.30.167 {TIP,:tajlplane,: assembly sai vie viewer axe seve see ace srmcaters 1 - B | 15/31 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page NE2 TAIL UNIT 

TAILPLANE, PORT 

Cl. of . 
No. Equip. Ae Ref. No. Part No. : Description off | Mati. Spec.) M.R. — 1:2:3:4'5'6:7 

sah 

Restricted 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

